NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Nebraska Board of Parole Board Business Meeting

February 22, 2023
2:00 pm

Nebraska Board of Parole / Division of Parole Supervision
421 S. 9th St., Lincoln NE
2nd Floor Shared Conference Room

A meeting of the Nebraska Board of Parole will be held on February 22, 2023 at the Nebraska Board of Parole / Division of Parole Supervision Offices, 421 S. 9th St., 2nd Floor Shared Conference Room in Lincoln, Nebraska. The meeting will be convened at 2:00 pm and will continue on that date until recessed or adjourned, whichever shall occur first.

Any member of the public is entitled to attend the Parole Board Business Meeting and present, either orally or in writing, any pertinent information with regard to any item on the agenda. The agenda will be kept continually current and is available for inspection at the Nebraska Board of Parole / Division of Parole Supervision Lincoln office located at 421 S. 9th Street, Suite 220 in Lincoln, NE. Copies of the agenda, along with any proposed rules and/or amendments, may be obtained by contacting the Board and are also available on the Board's website at www.parole.nebraska.gov.

At times, the Board may go into closed session during the meeting as permissible under Neb. Rev. Stat. § 84-1410.

For special accommodations relating to the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact the Board at least 5 days before the Board Business Meeting. For persons with hearing impairments, please call the Nebraska Relay System at 711.